BID TABULATION SUMMARY

CITY OF TRENTON

ENGINEER'S BID TABULATION SUMMARY
PROJECT: HETZEL FIELD PARK IMPROVEMENTS
LOCATION: CITY OF TRENTON, COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

					EAGLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		HALL BUILDING CORP.		MIDATLANTIC CONSTRUCTION		TSIVICOS ENTEPRISE, INC.		APPLIED LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGIES		YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP		
BASE BID ITEMS				ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE		1624 JACKSONVILLE ROAD BORDINGTON, NEW JERSEY		33 MAIN STREET FARMINGDALE, NEW JERSEY 07727		126 LEXINTON STREET TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08611		1420 9TH AVENUE, SUITE 23 NEPTUNE, NEW JERSEY 07754		145 RIVER ROAD MONTVILLE, NEW JERSEY		404 COIT ROAD IRVINGTON, NEW JERSEY 07111		75 SCULPTURES WAY TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08619	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,251.86	\$25,251.86	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$69,824.46	\$69,824.46	\$187,100.00	\$187,100.00	\$278,000.00	\$278,000.00	\$162,750.00	\$162,750.00	\$548,000.00	\$548,000.00
4	SITE REMEDIATION (CONCRETE)	506	TON	\$65.00	\$32,890.00	\$130.00	\$65,780.00	\$155.00	\$78,430.00	\$315.34	\$159,562.04	\$210.00	\$106,260.00	\$66.00	\$33,396.00	\$143.00	\$72,358.00	\$55.00	\$27,830.00
5	SITE REMEDIATION (SOIL)	340	TON	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$130.00	\$44,200.00	\$65.00	\$22,100.00	\$29.00	\$9,860.00	\$210.00	\$71,400.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$42.50	\$14,450.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00
6	GRADING AND EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$229,000.00	\$229,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$16,629.27	\$16,629.27	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$103,680.00	\$103,680.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00
7	HMA PAVEMENT, 5 1/2" THICK	292	SY	\$35.00	\$10,220.00	\$63.00	\$18,396.00	\$56.00	\$16,352.00	\$74.41	\$21,727.72	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$93.90	\$27,418.80	\$100.00	\$29,200.00
8	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	305	SFF	\$40.00	\$12,200.00	\$72.00	\$21,960.00	\$48.00	\$14,640.00	\$43.11	\$13,148.55	\$100.00	\$30,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,500.00	\$126.00	\$38,430.00	\$106.00	\$32,330.00
9	6" HDPE PIPE	81	LF	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$34.00	\$2,754.00	\$20.00	\$1,620.00	\$68.06	\$5,512.86	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$63.95	\$5,179.95	\$100.00	\$8,100.00
10	8" HDPE PIPE	51	LF	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$24.00	\$1,224.00	\$70.46	\$3,593.46	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$74.50	\$3,799.50	\$100.00	\$5,100.00
11	8" HDPE PERFORATED PIPE	124	LF	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$27.00	\$3,348.00	\$73.91	\$9,164.84	\$110.00	\$13,640.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	\$68.00	\$8,432.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00
12	12" HDPE PIPE	157	LF	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$67.00	\$10,519.00	\$34.00	\$5,338.00	\$76.93	\$12,078.01	\$140.00	\$21,980.00	\$75.00	\$11,775.00	\$86.80	\$13,627.60	\$100.00	\$15,700.00
13	12" DRAIN BASIN	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,185.83	\$2,185.83	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	DRAINAGE INLET	10	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,257.89	\$22,578.90	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	SEEPAGE PIT	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,208.17	\$28,208.17	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
16	DECORATIVE FENCE, 6' HIGH	530	LF	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$91.00	\$48,230.00	\$84.00	\$44,520.00	\$41.19	\$21,830.70	\$115.00	\$60,950.00	\$70.00	\$37,100.00	\$93.00	\$49,290.00	\$91.00	\$48,230.00
17	DECORATIVE GATE, 6' HIGH, 12' WIDE	2	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,046.85	\$6,093.70	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	UTILITY SCREENING, 6' HIGH	55	LF	\$1,050.00	\$57,750.00	\$1,110.00	\$61,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,302.35	\$71,629.25	\$1,100.00	\$60,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$290.00	\$15,950.00	\$1,400.00	\$77,000.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	600	SY	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$62.00	\$37,200.00	\$82.53	\$49,518.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$74.60	\$44,760.00	\$128.00	\$76,800.00
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	465	SY	\$95.00	\$44,175.00	\$100.00	\$46,500.00	\$86.00	\$39,990.00	\$92.38	\$42,956.70	\$105.00	\$48,825.00	\$63.00	\$29,295.00	\$100.00	\$46,500.00	\$145.00	\$67,425.00
21	REINFORCED COLORED CONCRETE PAD, 6" THICK	235	SY	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$136.00	\$31,960.00	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$160.13	\$37,630.55	\$140.00	\$32,900.00	\$135.00	\$31,725.00	\$155.00	\$36,425.00	\$195.00	\$45,825.00
22	6"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	126	LF	\$28.00	\$3,528.00	\$21.00	\$2,646.00	\$33.00	\$4,158.00	\$36.95	\$4,655.70	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$17.00	\$2,142.00	\$32.70	\$4,120.20	\$50.00	\$6,300.00
23	CONCRETE DEPRESSED CURB	24	LF	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$552.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$36.95	\$886.80	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$17.00	\$408.00	\$32.70	\$784.80	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
24	WOOD GUIDE RAIL	137	LF	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$76.00	\$10,412.00	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$66.54	\$9,115.98	\$57.00	\$7,809.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$83.00	\$11,371.00	\$74.00	\$10,138.00
25	OUTDOOR SHOWER	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,217.24	\$2,217.24	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,955.00	\$10,955.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
26	OUTDOOR SHOWER SCREENING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$11,609.70	\$11,609.70	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
27	SHADE STRUCTURE	1	UNIT	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,427.83	\$41,427.83	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$41,750.00	\$41,750.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
28	RUBBERIZED SAFETY SURFACING	2,547	SFF	\$16.00	\$40,752.00	\$16.00	\$40,752.00	\$17.00	\$43,299.00	\$23.56	\$60,007.32	\$14.00	\$35,658.00	\$15.00	\$38,205.00	\$25.75	\$65,585.25	\$25.00	\$63,675.00
29	4" PVC SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	449	LF	\$25.00	\$11,225.00	\$34.00	\$15,266.00	\$49.00	\$22,001.00	\$51.12	\$22,952.88	\$50.00	\$22,450.00	\$85.00	\$38,165.00	\$55.50	\$24,919.50	\$56.00	\$25,144.00
30	8" DIP SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	374	LF	\$75.00	\$28,050.00	\$83.00	\$31,042.00	\$70.00	\$26,180.00	\$208.97	\$78,154.78	\$100.00	\$37,400.00	\$125.00	\$46,750.00	\$137.80	\$51,537.20	\$212.00	\$79,288.00
31	SANITARY MANHOLE	3	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$8,130.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,667.72	\$20,003.16	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,720.00	\$8,160.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00

																_			
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	370	SY	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$12.70	\$4,699.00	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$29.96	\$11,085.20	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
33	ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE, 3" CAL. B&B	2	UNIT	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,453.52	\$2,907.04	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
34	HONEY LOCUST, 3" CAL. 12'-14'	3	UNIT	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,453.52	\$4,360.56	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
35	GOLDFINGER POTENTILLA, 3 GAL. 18"-24"	19	UNIT	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$49.00	\$931.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$81.30	\$1,544.70	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$56.00	\$1,064.00
36	DRIFT ROSE, 3 GAL. 18"-24"	40	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$92.38	\$3,695.20	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
37	KNOCKOUT ROSE, 3 GAL. 18"-24"	48	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$49.00	\$2,352.00	\$61.00	\$2,928.00	\$92.38	\$4,434.24	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
38	HATFIELD YEW, 24" - 30" B&B	29	UNIT	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$93.00	\$2,697.00	\$128.00	\$3,712.00	\$147.82	\$4,286.78	\$74.00	\$2,146.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$102.00	\$2,958.00
39	BLUE PACIFIC JUNIPER, 3 GAL. 18" - 24"	40	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.29	\$2,611.60	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
40	BUILDING RENOVATIONS	1	LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$597,959.05	\$597,959.05	\$624,999.00	\$624,999.00	\$672,195.00	\$672,195.00	\$676,000.00	\$676,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00
41	MULTI-USE POOL/SPRAYGROUND/SPRAYGROUND RESERVOIR TANK/	1	LS	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$868,426.00	\$868,426.00	\$747,500.00	\$747,500.00	\$765,407.64	\$765,407.64	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$730,339.00	\$730,339.00	\$978,000.00	\$978,000.00	\$943,000.00	\$943,000.00

- RED COLOR INDICATES CORRECTED MATH

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LS\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$23,400.00 \$23,400.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$26,000.00 \$26,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00

\$2,200,035.00

BASE BID TOTAL

NOTES:

BASE BID TOTAL

\$2,293,308.27

BASE BID TOTAL

\$2,398,800.00

BASE BID TOTAL

BASE BID TOTAL

\$3,176,167.00

BASE BID TOTAL

JOSEPH D. PERELLO, LLA, PP, ASLA PRINCIPAL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

DATE

BASE BID TOTAL

\$1,988,130.00

BASE BID TOTAL

\$2,179,514.00

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.